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FOLLOW UP ON THE SUBMISSION OF NATIONAL SCHOOL BUILDING
INVENTORY FOR FY 2023

| To: Assistant Schools Division Superintendents
SGOD and CID Chiefs

| Public Schools District Supervisors

| Public School Heads

| District and School NSBI Coordinators
All Others Concerned

1. In line with the implementation of the National School Building Inventory (NSBI) for
FY 2023, there are still 39 schools in "preparing” status.

2. School Heads of the attached list of schools are advised to submit and update their
NSBI.

| 3. Furthermore, all school NSBI Team members are encouraged to review the submitted

data, both in the system and hardcopies, to ensure data consistency.

4, Immediate dissemination of and strict compliance with this Memorandum is desired.
ROMMEL C. BAUTISTA, C Vv
Schools Division Superintentcif
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Elementary

137003
108732
108737
108928
109277
109055
108741
108932
109212
108623
108605
109042

Secondary

502445
308017
301288
301319
301392
301345
301349
302326
301283
301364
Lucban)
502447
308022
301395
308011
301389
308031

LIST OF SCHOOLS WITH PREPARING STATUS
as of May 13, 2024 9:00 AM

Bantilan Elementary School 108938 Patabog ES
Danlagan ES 108673 Rosendo Algenio ES
Gregorio M. Mendoza ES 108608 San Quintin ES
Ibabang Yuni ES 109153 San Vicente ES
Lalig ES 108748 Sta. Maria ES
Ma. Febrer Maningas ES 108586 Tabansak ES
Mabini ES 109135 Tumbaga ES
Magsaysay ES 108825 Veronica ES
Manato ES 109154 Vigo CES
MASALUKOT IV ES 108615 VIlla Magsino ES
Pangahoy ES 108829 Villahermosa ES
Panukulan CS

Alitap Integrated School

Apad NHS (Formerly Sto. Domingo NHS - Apad Ext. Classes)

Bagupaye Integrated High School

Dr. Maria D. Pastrana National High School

Estanislao Perlas National High School

Lopez National Comprehensive High School

Lutucan Integrated National High School

Mabunga National High School

Magsaysay NHS (Formerly Ajos NHS - Magsaysay Extension)

Paaralang Sek. Ng Lukban Integrated(formerly Paaralang Sekundarya ng

Pambuhan Integrated School

Rufina P. Trinidad Mem. NHS

San Isidro Integrated School (formerly San Isidro NHS, Tagkawayan)

Sto. Angel National High School

Sto. Nino Ilaya NHS (Formerly San Francisco B NHS Sto. NiAto Ilaya Ext.)
White Cliff NHS
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